### 504562315 09/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4609026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DELONY L. LANGER-ANDERSON	07/05/2017
GEORGE W. GRIESGRABER	06/30/2017
SEMRA COLAK ATAN	06/30/2017
JUNIA M. PEREIRA	07/14/2017
KATIE F. WLASCHIN	06/29/2017
ALEXI J. YOUNG	07/11/2017
ROBERT A. ASMUS	07/05/2017
PETRA L. KOHLER RIEDI	06/29/2017
DAVID S. HAYS	06/29/2017
JERALD K. RASMUSSEN	06/29/2017
MICHAEL J. SOLBERG	07/26/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	SAINT PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15561090

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651-733-1500

**Email:** mekosloski@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

PATENT REEL: 043677 FRAME: 0890

504562315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75602US011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYCKI E. KOSLOSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Mycki E. Kosloski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page1.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page2.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page3.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page4.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page5.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page6.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page7.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page8.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page9.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page10.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page10.tif source=Executed Declaration and Assignment 75602US011#page11.tif

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVAB	LE FILM FORMING GI	EL COMPOSITION	NS AND METHODS FOR THEIR
The specification of v	vhich:		
is attached here			
was filed on as United States	Application No.		
is identified as F	CT International Application April 4, 2016	1 No.	PCT/US2016/025904
The above-identified	application was made or aut	thorized to be made by	y me.
I hereby acknowledge		ont made in this deal	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, reet thereto (including the own name and to clair international conventional continuation (in whole part upon the said invelopment upon the said inve	a corporation of Delaware, hith, title, and interest in and to or in part) of said application with others (provided any suployment with 3M COMPAN xaminations, reissues, or exight to apply for Letters Path any priority rights for such ons, treaties, or otherwise), wor in part), renewal, reexamention or improvements there this assignment and transfermyself and for my heirs, exempted and to obtain or maintain aid and to obtain or maintain	aving its principal office of the said invention are and in and to any auch improvement is many and any of its existing tensions thereof, of the ent, Utility Models, or a foreign applications to which have been or maintaion, reissue, or other not been made; cutors, and administrates, and documents, and its successors, assign Letters Patent, Utility	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer ITIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the age or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under ay be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in anjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would ators, to execute and deliver without further and to perform such other acts as I fawfully may, and, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
oo nereby authorize a granted upon any of th itle, and interest there	io seia applications, to said ,	ner of Patents to issue 3M Innovative Propert	any and all Letters Patent which may be ies Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Invent	ar		
Delony L. Lange			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Deloy L	Lon Mo		15/2017

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR PPLICATION
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application Notified on April 4, 2016	PCT/US2016/025904
The above-identified application was made or autho	rized to be made by me.
In addition, for good and valuable consideration, recand do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNO 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, haviassigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to ticontinuation (in whole or in part) of said application, by me or made jointly with others (provided any such termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or exterest (including the right to apply for Letters Patentown name and to claim any priority rights for such fointernational conventions, treaties, or otherwise), who continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexaminational conventions.	eipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer DVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of ing its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and he said invention and application, and in and to any division or and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made in improvement is made during, or within one year after the and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and assions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign t, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its preign applications to which such applications are entitled under ich have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, ation, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in the one of the proved as fully and exclusively as they would
l do further agree for myself and for my heirs, execu- consideration any further applications, assignments, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, it	tors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, etters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
do hereby authorize and request the Commissionel granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3N itle, and interest therein.	r of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be Il Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inventor:	
George W. Griesgraber	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Mey M	June 30, 2017

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMEN	٣,
FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.	63)

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVABL		OMPOSITION: LICATION	S AND METHODS FOR THEIR
The specification of wh	nich:		
is attached hereto	<b>)</b> (		
was filed on as United States	Application No.		
is identified as P0 filed on	CT International Application No. April 4, 2016		PCT/US2016/025904
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorize	d to be made by	me.
	that any willful false statement m f not more than 5 years, or both.	ade in this declar	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empall Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the rown name and to clair international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said investigation).	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVA corporation of Delaware, having it, title, and interest in and to the or in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such in ployment with 3M COMPANY and caminations, reissues, or extension right to apply for Letters Patent, Letters and priority rights for such foreigns, treaties, or otherwise), which or in part), renewal, reexamination	ATIVE PROPERT its principal office said invention and in any ar in provement is mad any of its existing the properties of the litility Models, or light applications to have been or made to be held and endors.	cowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfe TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of a at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and d application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreig inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its o which such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in applyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furth	ner applications, assignments, an ecessary by said Company, its s	d documents, and uccessors, assign	tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and al
	ne said applications, to said 3M Ir		any and all Letters Patent which may be less Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inven	tor:		
Semra Colak Ata			
Inventor's Signature:	raldak	Date:	-30-17

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVABL	E FILM FORMING GEL COM APPLIC		S AND METHODS FOR THEIR
The specification of wh	ich:		
is attached hereto	) <del>;</del>		
was filed on as United States	Application No.		
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. April 4, 2016		PCT/US2016/025904
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.
I hereby acknowledge fine or imprisonment of	that any willful false statement made not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire righ continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emp all Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the riown name and to claim international conventio continuation (in whole part upon the said invehave been by me had to	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATINg corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improdoyment with 3M COMPANY and an aminations, reissues, or extensions to ght to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign ans, treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, rention or improvements thereon, to be his assignment and transfer not bee	VE PROPERT principal office I invention and and to any an ovement is may of its existing thereof, of the Models, or Insplications to been or may eissue, or othe held and enjon made;	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furth that may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and do ecessary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further I to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize a granted upon any of the title, and interest therei	e said applications, to said 3M Innov	ents to issue ative Properti	any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Invent	or:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Junia M. Pereira			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Ju	p		7/14/17

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	REMOVABL		MPOSITION LICATION	S AND METHODS FOR THEIR
The	specification of w	nich:		
	is attached heret	o;		
	was filed on as United States	Application No.		
$\boxtimes$	is identified as P( filed on	CT International Application No. April 4, 2016		PCT/US2016/025904
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or authorize	d to be made by	me.
and and assistance on the control of	do hereby assign COMPANY, and a gns, the entire righ inuation (in whole he or made jointly hination of, my empetters Patent, reex eto (including the remaination of my hole upon the said investional convention inuation (in whole upon the said investion any further agree for maderation any furth may be deemed no interest as aforesantries; and	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVA corporation of Delaware, having int, title, and interest in and to the sor in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such imployment with 3M COMPANY and taminations, reissues, or extensionight to apply for Letters Patent, Unit any priority rights for such foreigns, treaties, or otherwise), which or in part), renewal, reexamination or improvements thereon, to this assignment and transfer not the patent and for my heirs, executors are applications, assignments, and ecessary by said Company, its staid and to obtain or maintain Letter and request the Commissioner of e said applications, to said 3M Interest.	TIVE PROPER ts principal official invention and invention and provement is much any of its existing the property of the proper	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of e at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and id application, and in and to any division or not all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the age or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in alloyed as fully and exclusively as they would tors, to execute and deliver without further do to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all letters Patent which may be ies Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
	tie F. Wlaschii			
	entor's Signature:		Date	
	The state of the s	1 Waschin		Aoin I

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVABL	E FILM FORMING GEL CO. APPLI	MPOSITION: CATION	S AND METHODS FOR THEIR
The specification of wi	hich:		
is attached hereto	o;		
was filed on as United States	Application No.		
is identified as Po	OT International Application No. April 4, 2016		PCT/US2016/025904
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized	to be made by	me.
hereby acknowledge ine or imprisonment o	that any willful false statement mad f not more than 5 years, or both.	le în this decfar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign a BM COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire righ continuation (in whole by me or made jointly was dermination of, my emp all Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the repown name and to claim name and to claim name and to claim national convention continuation (in whole was continuation (in whole was continuation and inventional end in do further agree for many furth hat may be deemed no and interest as aforesa countries; and	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVAT corporation of Delaware, having its at, title, and interest in and to the sai or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improloyment with 3M COMPANY and a saminations, reissues, or extensions right to apply for Letters Patent, Utilin any priority rights for such foreigness, treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, ention or improvements thereon, to this assignment and transfer not be anyself and for my heirs, executors, and cecessary by said Company, its such and to obtain or maintain Letters	IVE PROPERT principal office id invention and any an overment is many of its existing thereof, of the ty Models, or trapplications to ave been or many en made; and administrate locuments, and patent, Utility I	by by by a course of the second subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or dial improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the gor future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under yield be granted thereon or on any divisional, are or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would bors, to execute and deliver without further I to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
do hereby authorize a granted upon any of the itle, and interest therei	e said applications, to said 3M Inno	atents to issue a vative Propertion	any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Invent	or:		
Alexi J. Young			
Inventor's Signature:	Mary	Date: 7/11//	7

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVABL	E FILM FORMING GEL COMF APPLICA	OSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR ATION
The specification of w	nich:	
is attached heret	o;	
was filed on as United States	Application No.	
is identified as Perfiled on	CT International Application No. April 4, 2016	PCT/US2016/025904
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
fine or imprisonment of addition, for good a and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emall Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to clai international conventicontinuation (in whole part upon the said invented been by me had	of not more than 5 years, or both.  Ind valuable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable consideration, receipt of valuable corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improperations, reissues, or extensions the tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility many priority rights for such foreign a cons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, resention or improvements thereon, to be a this assignment and transfer not been	
consideration any furthat may be deemed	ther applications, assignments, and do necessary by said Company, its succe	ad administrators, to execute and deliver without further ocuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, essors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize granted upon any of title, and interest ther	he said applications, to said 3M Innov	ents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Inve	ntor:	
Robert A. Asmu		
Inventor's Signature	\$	Date:
		7/5-//7

PATENT

**REEL: 043677 FRAME: 0898** 

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVA	BLE FILM FORMING GEL AF	COMPOSITION PLICATION	NS AND METHODS	FOR THEIR
The specification of	which:			
is attached he	reto;			
was filed on as United State	es Application No.		]	
is identified as filed on	PCT International Application No April 4, 2016	).	PCT/US2016/02590	)4
The above-identified	d application was made or author	ized to be made by	y me.	
In addition, for good and do hereby assig 3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire recontinuation (in who by me or made joint termination of, my eall Letters Patent, rethereto (including thrown name and to clinternational convencontinuation (in who part upon the said in have been by me half do further agree for consideration any futhat may be deemed	ge that any willful false statement to find more than 5 years, or bot and valuable consideration, recept and transfer unto the 3M INNO a corporation of Delaware, having the title, and interest in and to the or in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such amployment with 3M COMPANY arexaminations, reissues, or extense right to apply for Letters Patent aim any priority rights for such for tions, treaties, or otherwise), while or in part), renewal, reexaminations or improvements thereored this assignment and transfer not the applications, assignments, at necessary by said Company, its	th.  aipt of which is ack  EVATIVE PROPER  The said invention are  and in and to any a  improvement is me  and any of its existive  sions thereof, of the  Cutility Models, or  reign applications to  the have been or me  ation, reissue, or ot  the been made;  ors, and administrated  and documents, are  successors, assignated	nowledged, I have agree TIES COMPANY, a who at Saint Paul, Minnesond application, and in an and all improvements in the add during, or within one of the safe of Amer Inventors' Certificates in the ownich such application on the or further application of the or further and deligations, to execute and deligations, and nominees, fully ins. and nominees, fully ins.	ed to assign and transfer olly-owned subsidiary of ota, its successors and d to any division or he said invention made e year after the ), and in and to any and ica and countries foreign foreign countries in its is are entitled under or on any divisional, i based in whole or in esively as they would iver without further acts as I lawfully may, to secure its right title
and interest as afore countries; and	said and to obtain or maintain Le	etters Patent, Utility	Models, or Inventors' C	ertificates in any and all
I do hereby authoriza granted upon any of litle, and interest the	e and request the Commissioner the said applications, to said 3M rein.	of Patents to issue Innovative Proper	any and all Letters Pate ties Company, as the as	ent which may be signee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inve	entor:			manimum and a second
Petra L. Kohler	Riedi			**************************************
Inventor's Signature		Date:		
Potras	Wahla Riedi	6/2	29/2017	

PATENT

**REEL: 043677 FRAME: 0899** 

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	REMOVABL		IPOSITION! CATION	3 AND METHODS FOR THEIR
The sp	ecification of wh	ich:		
is	attached hereto	5		
	as filed on s United States /	[		
	identified as PC ed on	T International Application No. April 4, 2016		PCT/US2016/025904
The ab	ove-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to	o be made by	me.
fine or  In addit and do 3M CO assigns continu by me i termina all Lette thereto own na internal continu part up have be	imprisonment of tion, for good an hereby assign a MPANY, and a s. the entire right uation (in whole cor made jointly wation of, my empers Patent, reexitional conventionation (in whole con the said inveseen by me had to	not more than 5 years, or both.  d valuable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and an aminations, reissues, or extensions ght to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign ans, treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, rotion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been	which is acknown VE PROPERT orincipal office of invention and and to any an exement is many of its existing thereof, of the y Models, or trapplications to we been or many eissue, or other held and enjern made;	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and I application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would
conside that ma and inte	eration any furthe ny be deemed ne	er applications, assignments, and de ecessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further it to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
granted	reby authorize a d upon any of the id interest therei	e said applications, to said 3M Innov	tents to issue rative Properti	any and all Letters Patent which may be as Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal	Name of Invento	X	··········	
David	d S. Hays			
Invent	tor's Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
	7500	And And	6,1	129/17

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 043677 FRAME: 0900** 

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVABL	E FILM FORMING GEL COMI APPLIC		AND METHODS FOR THEIR
The specification of w	hich:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
is attached heret	0;		
was filed on as United States	Application No.		
is identified as Po	CT International Application No. April 4, 2016		PCT/US2016/025904
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	be made by m	э.
	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declarat	ion is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire riglicontinuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emall Letters Patent, reesthereto (including the own name and to clair international conventional continuation (in whole part upon the said invenae been by me had	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its port, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improployment with 3M COMPANY and any saminations, reissues, or extensions tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility many priority rights for such foreign a ons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, reention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been	/E PROPERTIE or incipal office a sinvention and a and to any and evement is made by of its existing thereof, of the Law Models, or Inversional to we been or may eissue, or other a held and enjoyn made;	Aledged, I have agreed to assign and transfets COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made eduring, or within one year after the or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and inited States of America and countries foreign entors' Certificates in foreign countries in its hich such applications are entitled under be granted thereon or on any divisional, or further application based in whole or in yed as fully and exclusively as they would so, to execute and deliver without further
consideration any furt that may be deemed r	her applications, assignments, and do necessary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and t essors, assigns,	o perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, odels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and al
	ne said applications, to said 3M Innov		ny and all Letters Patent which may be Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inven	tor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s
Jerald K. Rasmւ	issen		
Inventor's Signature:	K Lasuusse	Date: 6 /	29/2017

Case No:

75602US011

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

REMOVABLE FILM FORMING GEL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THEIR APPLICATION				
The	specification of wh	ich:	***************************************	
	is attached hereto	Ç		
	was filed on as United States /	Application No.		
$\boxtimes$	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. April 4, 2016		PCT/US2016/025904
The :	above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by r	ne.
Inne continued and continued a	idition, for good and hereby assign a company, and a company, and a company, and a company of the company of th	d valuable consideration, receipt of and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI corporation of Delaware, having its to title, and interest in and to the said in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improvement with 3M COMPANY and argument with 3M COMPANY and argument of the company of t	which is acknowed PROPERTISPINITION OF PROPERTISPIN	wledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, or or further application based in whole or in cover as fully and exclusively as they would burs, to execute and deliver without further
consi ihat n and ii	ideration any furth nay be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and di acessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and essors assign:	to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, flodels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
A contra	nereby authorize a ed upon any of the and interest therein	salo applications, to said 3M Innov	ients to issue a ative Propertie	any and all Letters Patent which may be as Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Inventor:				
Mic	:hael J. Solber	g		
Inve	ntor's Signature:		Date:	
9	tole Lil	Lange	7/2	26/17

PATENT REEL: 043677 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 09/25/2017